

MIL-H-8796C
 AMENDMENT 1
 15 April 1983

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

HOSE, AIR DUCT, FLEXIBLE, AIRCRAFT

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-H-8796C, dated 17 May 1965, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGES 1, 2, 3

Paragraph 2.1 Correct titles, delete cancelled documents and substitute superseding documents as follows:

SPECIFICATIONS

FEDERAL

<u>Opposite</u>	<u>Delete</u>	<u>Substitute</u>
P-D-680	Solvent; Dry-cleaning	Dry-cleaning Solvent
QQ-A-250/4	Aluminum Alloy, Plate and Sheet 2024	Aluminum Alloy 2024, Plate and Sheet
QQ-B-613	Brass, Leaded and Nonleaded; Plate, Rolled Bar, Sheet and Strip	Brass, leaded and nonleaded, Flat Products (Plate, Bar, Sheet and Strip)
	CCC-T-191	FED-STD-191

MILITARY

MIL-E-5272	Environmental Testing, Aeronautical and Associated Equipment, General Specification for	Environmental Test Methods
	MIL-E-5272	MIL-STD-810
	MIL-F-5566	TT-I-735A
MIL-L-5606	Hydraulic Fluid, Petroleum Base, Aircraft and Ordnance	Hydraulic Fluid, Petroleum Base, Aircraft, Missile and Ordnance

FSC 1660

MIL-H-8796C
AMENDMENT 1

MIL-J-5624	Jet Fuel, Grades JP-3, JP-4, and JP-5	Turbine Fuel, Aviation Grades JP-4 and JP-5
MIL-L-6082	Lubricating Oil; Aircraft Reciprocating (Piston) Engine	Lubricating Oil, Aircraft Reciprocating Engine (Piston)
	MIL-P-7936	MIL-STD-794
	MIL-T-9107	MIL-STD-831
MIL-T-23699	Lubricating Oil, Aircraft Turboprop and Turboshaft Engines, Synthetic Base	Lubricating Oil, Aircraft Turbine Engines, Synthetic Base
	MIL-D-70327	MIL-D-1000

PAGE 4

Para. 3.3.1

a. Delete last sentence and insert new sentence as follows: "The end of the spring shall be secured by means of a permanently bonded insert that covers two flights of the spring and the interior of the end coupling in a manner that will conform to 3.3.2."

PAGE 6

TABLE I:

a. Delete "MIL-F-5566" and substitute "TT-I-735A."

PAGE 7

Para. 3.21

a. Delete "MIL-D-70327" and substitute "MIL-D-1000."

PAGE 15

Para. 4.5.13

a. Delete "Method 5903 of CCC-T-191" and substitute "Method 5903 of FED-STD-191."

MIL-H-8796C
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE 16

Para. 5.1.1

- a. Delete "MIL-P-7936" and substitute "MIL-STD-794."

PAGE 17

Para. 5.3

- a. Delete "MIL-P-7936" and substitute "MIL-STD-794."

Custodians:
Army - AV
Navy - AS
Air Force - 99

Preparing Activity:
Navy - AS
Project No. 1660-0481

Review:
DLA - CS